OWF SSC in which the Appellant's spouse was assigned and agreed to 
complete the following activities: April 7, 2025 - April 11, 2025 paid-for­
performance (PFP) - Virtual Workshops - ten (10) hours; April 14, 2025 -
April 18, 2025 Job Search - ten (10) hours; April 21, 2025 - May 16, 2025 
Job Search - one hundred fifty-two (152) hours; and, May 19, 2025 -
February 28, 2026 Scope - one hundred fifty-two (152) hours. 

4. On March 24, 2025, the CDJFS, the Appellant, and the Appellant's spouse 
went over and reviewed the SSC, including the provisions regarding 
sanctions, good cause, compliance, and change reporting, updated the 
database and work activities screens, and mailed a copy of the SSC,

[...]

which the Appellant's spouse was assigned and agreed to complete the following 
activities: April 7, 2025 - April 11, 2025 PFP - Virtual Workshops - ten (10) hours; 
April 14, 2025 -April 18, 2025 Job Search - ten (10) hours; April 21 , 2025 - May 16, 
2025 Job Search - one hundred fifty-two (152) hours; and, May 19, 2025 - February 
28, 2026 Scope - one hundred fifty-two (152) hours. The record in this matter 
indicates that, on March 24, 2025, the CDJFS, the Appellant, and the Appellant's 
spouse went over and reviewed the SSC, including the provisions regarding 
sanctions, good cause, compliance, and change reporting, updated the database and